

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C)/1317/2024

Union of India and others

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Assisting Counsel
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Deepak Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.L Sharma, Advocate

ORDER
21.10.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 19.09.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to Mr. P.L Sharma, Advocate to file Vakalatnama as well as objections.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, Mr. P.L Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. The same is scanned and attached with the file. However, objections have not been filed, in terms of order dt. 19.09.2024.

Today, Mr. P.L Sharma, Advocate has caused appearance before this Court on behalf of the respondent and has submitted that he did not want to file any reply to the petition and straightway wants to argue in the matter. Signature of the Ld. Counsel is taken on the margin of this order-sheet, in view of the submission made by him.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 3rd week of November, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
21.10.2024
Sapna